
Wednesday,  16 October 2024

13:25 Meeting Point: Central Bank of Malta for bus 
pick up. Castille St, Valletta VLT 1060.

13:30 Bus Departs Valletta to Bidnija.

14:30 Arrival Bidnija. 

14:55 Silent Gathering in Memory of Daphne Caruana Galizia.

15:45 Bus Departs Bidnija to Valletta.

16:30 Arrival Valletta. Walk to St John’s Co-Cathedral.

16:45 Visit St John’s Co-Cathedral. (Optional). 
 Mgr Paul Vella, Rector of the Cathedral.

18:00 Mass in suffrage of Daphne Caruana Galizia. (Optional). 
 St Francis of Assisi Church. 
 VGW6+W84, Triq Ir-Repubblika, Il-Belt Valletta.

18:25 Meeting Point: Parliament of Malta. VGW5+CVM, 
i, Ordinance, Il-Belt Valletta.

18:30 March and Vigil for Truth and Justice 
for Daphne Caruana Galizia. 

 Vigil is held in Misraħ l-Assedju l-Kbir, Valletta.

21:30 Drinks hosted by Repubblika. Casino Maltese, 
247 Triq Ir-Repubblika, Il-Belt Valletta.

Thursday, 17 October 2024: 
Training Day

09:00 Meeting Point: Catholic Institute, Furjana. 
VGV4+8MJ, Triq San Publiju, Il-Furjana.

09:30 Manuel Delia: Repubblika’s Anti-
Corruption Strategy and Manifesto.

10:00 George Vital Zammit: Whistleblowing 
and Whistleblowers. (TBC).

10:30 Therese Comodini Cachia: Freedom of Information.

11:00 Coffee Break.

11:15 Robert Louis Fenech: Mobilising Residents, Grassroots e-Activism.

11:45 Mark Wood: Bringing Together Journalists 
and Activists. The S-INFO Project.

12:10 Valentina Zoccoli and Oliviero Azeglio: Understanding 
the impact of corruption on democracy in a 
digital society. The RESPOND Project.

12:30 Lunch. The Granaries, 10 Triq Sarria, Il-Furjana.

13:30 Jason Azzopardi: Civil Society Court 
Activism. Pursuing the Corrupt. 

14:00 Eve Borg Costanzi: Public Inquiries and their 
Impact. The Case of Daphne Caruana Galizia.

14:30 Coffee Break.

14:45 Robert Aquilina: Mobilising a Protest Movement.

15:15 Louiselle Vassallo: Campaigning with Visual 
Impact: the #occupyjustice Story.

15:45 Vicki Ann Cremona: Closing remarks. (TBC).

16:00 Walking tour of Valletta.

17:55 Meeting Point: Central Bank of Malta for bus 
pick up. Castille St, Valletta VLT 1060.

18:00 Bus Departs Valletta to Mdina.

19:00 Dinner at Fontanella, L-Imdina and walk around Mdina.

22:00 Depart for Valletta.

Friday, 18 October 2024: 
CHANCE Meeting Day One

09:00 Meeting Point: Catholic Institute, Furjana. 
VGV4+8MJ, Triq San Publiju, Il-Furjana.

09:30 Introduction and presentation of a brief social 
balance of what CHANCE is today.

10.00 Presentation of the strategic planning work in 
the following moments and kicking off:

10.15  Practical vision and obstacles based on 
the contributions received.

11:00 Coffee Break.

11:15 Strategic planning work in the following moments 
and kicking off: Practical vision and obstacles 
based on the contributions received.

12:30 Lunch. The Granaries, 10 Triq Sarria, Il-Furjana.

13:30 Practical vision and obstacles based on 
the contributions received. (cont.) 

	 Strategic	directions,	specifically	
 the actions to be implemented.

14:30 Coffee Break.

15:00 Practical vision and obstacles based on 
the contributions received. (cont.) 

16:00 Roundtable: Two things we did last year. 
Two things we’re doing next year.

17:55 Meeting Point: Central Bank of Malta for bus pick up. 
 Castille St, Valletta VLT 1060.

18:00 Bus Departs Valletta to Mġarr.

19:00 Dinner at Il-Barri Restaurant, Triq Il-Kbira, L-Imġarr.

21:00  Depart back to Valletta.



Useful Numbers:
Accommodation

Cumberland Hotel, Valletta
Address: 111 Triq San Gwann, Il-Belt Valletta
(356) 20 16 52 00

Palazzo Rosaria Boutique Hotel, Valletta
Address: 152 Triq Melita, Il-Belt Valletta,
(356) 21 66 90 28

Conference Venue

Catholic Institute, Furjana
Address: VGV4+8MJ, Triq San Publiju, Il-Furjana
(356) 2203 9510

Repubblika 

Manuel Delia - (356) 79 88 44 88

Mark Wood - (356) 99 82 17 85

Saturday, 19 October 2024: 
CHANCE Meeting Day Two

09:00 Meeting Point: Catholic Institute, Furjana. 
VGV4+8MJ, Triq San Publiju, Il-Furjana.

09:30	 Strategic	directions,	specifically	the	
 actions to be implemented.

11:00 Coffee Break.

11:15 Strategic directions, specifically the actions 
to be implemented. (cont.)

12:30 Lunch.  The Granaries, 10 Triq Sarria, Il-Furjana.

13:30 Pia Zammit: Impactful Communications for Activists.

15:15 Coffee Break.

15:30 Conclusions and follow-up activities, calendar. 

Arrivals/Departures:
You will be picked up at the conference venue or hotel 
and taken to Malta International Airport.

NETWORK MEETING

MALTA 2024

16-19 October 2024

Programme

H O S T E D  B Y


